
2017-18 Valparaiso University Men's Golf

Valparaiso Season Statistics (Apr 25, 2018)

Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel. Career

Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnd Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg Rounds Strokes Avg

Alexander, Drew 27 2061 65 3 9 - 1 2 +5 76.33 27 2061 76.33

Doherty, Michael 27 2061 73 - 9 - - 1 +5 76.33 68 5242 77.09

Seward, Brett 30 2290 71 1 10 - 1 1 +5 76.33 30 2293 76.43

Wittmann, Mitchell 24 1870 70 3 8 - - - +6 77.92 76 5885 77.43

Wu, Jeremy 15 1170 72 1 5 - - 2 +6 78.00 24 1907 79.46

McCarthy, Matthew 21 1667 73 - 7 - - - +8 79.38 29 2302 79.38

Juskow, Jack 6 478 76 - 2 - - - +8 79.67 6 478 79.67

Lazar, Ross 9 723 73 - 3 - - - +9 80.33 28 2208 78.86

Cutler, Zach 15 1208 73 - 5 - - - +9 80.53 81 6279 77.52

FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 30 9159 294 8 10 - 2 6 +19 305.30

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 3 4 28 +57 921
SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational 9/25-26/2017 3 10 17 96 +47 899
Firestone Invitational 10/2-3/2017 3 16 16 87 +64 928
Titans Motown Collegiate 10/16-17/2017 3 4 6 39 +46 910
The Invitational at Savannah Harbor 2/17-18/2018 3 16 16 83 +54 918
Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite 3/5-6/2018 3 7 9 60 +44 896
Colleton River Collegiate 3/12-13/2018 3 11 12 75 +70 934
Twin Oaks Intercollegiate 3/19-20/2018 3 9 11 72 +55 907
D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate 03/31-04/01, 2018 3 11 17 90 +63 915
MVC Championship 4/23-24/2018 3 6 9 45 +67 931



2017-18 Valparaiso University Men's Golf
Valparaiso Low Round Scores Summary (Apr 25, 2018)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 296 (+8) - MVC Championship, 4/23-24/2018 (2nd round)
 294 (+10) - SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational, 9/25-26/2017 (1st round)
 296 (+12) - Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite, 3/5-6/2018 (3rd round)
 300 (+12) - Crusader Collegiate, 9/5/2017 (3rd round)
 300 (+12) - The Invitational at Savannah Harbor, 2/17-18/2018 (3rd round)
 297 (+13) - D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate, 03/31-04/01, 2018 (2nd round)
 297 (+13) - D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate, 03/31-04/01, 2018 (3rd round)
 301 (+13) - Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (2nd round)
 298 (+14) - Twin Oaks Intercollegiate, 3/19-20/2018 (1st round)
 302 (+14) - Colleton River Collegiate, 3/12-13/2018 (3rd round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  65 (-6) - Alexander, Drew, SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational, 9/25-26/2017 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Wittmann, Mitchell, MVC Championship, 4/23-24/2018 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Alexander, Drew, The Invitational at Savannah Harbor, 2/17-18/2018 (3rd round)
  71 (E) - Seward, Brett, Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite, 3/5-6/2018 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Alexander, Drew, Crusader Collegiate, 9/5/2017 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Wittmann, Mitchell, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Wu, Jeremy, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Wittmann, Mitchell, Colleton River Collegiate, 3/12-13/2018 (3rd round)
  72 (+1) - Alexander, Drew, SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational, 9/25-26/2017 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Doherty, Michael, Crusader Collegiate, 9/5/2017 (3rd round)
  73 (+1) - Doherty, Michael, Firestone Invitational, 10/2-3/2017 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Seward, Brett, The Invitational at Savannah Harbor, 2/17-18/2018 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Seward, Brett, The Invitational at Savannah Harbor, 2/17-18/2018 (3rd round)
  73 (+2) - Cutler, Zach, SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational, 9/25-26/2017 (1st round)
  73 (+2) - Seward, Brett, SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational, 9/25-26/2017 (3rd round)
  73 (+2) - Alexander, Drew, Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite, 3/5-6/2018 (3rd round)
  73 (+2) - McCarthy, Matthew, Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite, 3/5-6/2018 (3rd round)
  73 (+2) - Doherty, Michael, Twin Oaks Intercollegiate, 3/19-20/2018 (1st round)
  73 (+2) - Lazar, Ross, Twin Oaks Intercollegiate, 3/19-20/2018 (1st round)
  73 (+2) - Brett Seward, D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate, 03/31-04/01, 2018 (2nd round)
  73 (+2) - Mitchell Wittmann, D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate, 03/31-04/01, 2018 (2nd round)
  73 (+2) - Michael Doherty, D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate, 03/31-04/01, 2018 (3rd round)
  74 (+2) - Seward, Brett, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (1st round)
  74 (+2) - Alexander, Drew, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (2nd round)
  74 (+2) - Seward, Brett, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (2nd round)
  74 (+2) - Seward, Brett, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (3rd round)
  74 (+2) - Doherty, Michael, The Invitational at Savannah Harbor, 2/17-18/2018 (1st round)
  74 (+2) - Doherty, Michael, MVC Championship, 4/23-24/2018 (2nd round)
  74 (+3) - Seward, Brett, SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational, 9/25-26/2017 (2nd round)
  74 (+3) - Alexander, Drew, SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational, 9/25-26/2017 (3rd round)
  74 (+3) - Doherty, Michael, Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite, 3/5-6/2018 (1st round)
  74 (+3) - Wittmann, Mitchell, Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite, 3/5-6/2018 (1st round)
  74 (+3) - Seward, Brett, Twin Oaks Intercollegiate, 3/19-20/2018 (2nd round)
  74 (+3) - Doherty, Michael, Twin Oaks Intercollegiate, 3/19-20/2018 (3rd round)
  74 (+3) - Seward, Brett, Twin Oaks Intercollegiate, 3/19-20/2018 (3rd round)
  74 (+3) - Drew Alexander, D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate, 03/31-04/01, 2018 (2nd round)
  74 (+3) - Drew Alexander, D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate, 03/31-04/01, 2018 (3rd round)
  75 (+3) - Doherty, Michael, Crusader Collegiate, 9/5/2017 (2nd round)
  75 (+3) - Alexander, Drew, Firestone Invitational, 10/2-3/2017 (1st round)
  75 (+3) - Doherty, Michael, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (2nd round)
  75 (+3) - Alexander, Drew, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (3rd round)
  75 (+3) - Doherty, Michael, Titans Motown Collegiate, 10/16-17/2017 (3rd round)
  75 (+3) - Seward, Brett, The Invitational at Savannah Harbor, 2/17-18/2018 (1st round)
  75 (+3) - Seward, Brett, MVC Championship, 4/23-24/2018 (2nd round)
 +4 - 19 times



2017-18 Valparaiso University Men's Golf

Valparaiso Team Results (Apr 25, 2018)

9/5/2017 -- Crusader Collegiate

Sand Creek CC -- Chesterton, Ind.

Par 72, 6972 yards -- 4 teams, 28 players

Valparaiso 312 309 300 921 +57 3rd

Alexander, Drew 77 79 72 228 +12 t-7th

Doherty, Michael 80 75 73 228 +12 t-7th

Wu, Jeremy# 77 79 76 232 +16 t-9th

Cutler, Zach 79 76 79 234 +18 t-14th

Seward, Brett 76 79 80 235 +19 16th

Juskow, Jack 83 80 76 239 +23 t-18th

McCarthy, Matthew# 88 80 77 245 +29 25th

Lazar, Ross# 87 83 83 253 +37 26th

Wittmann, Mitchell# 83 86 85 254 +38 27th

9/25-26/2017 -- SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational

Gateway National GC -- Madison, Ill.

Par 71, 7092 yards -- 17 teams, 96 players

Valparaiso 294 302 303 899 +47 10th

Alexander, Drew 65 72 74 211 -2 5th

Seward, Brett 78 74 73 225 +12 t-39th

Doherty, Michael 75 80 78 233 +20 t-69th

McCarthy, Matthew 76 76 81 233 +20 t-69th

Cutler, Zach# 73 78 83 234 +21 t-74th

Wu, Jeremy 78 82 78 238 +25 85th

10/2-3/2017 --  Firestone Invitational

Firestone CC -- Akron, Ohio

Par 72, 7125 yards -- 16 teams, 87 players

Valparaiso 313 306 309 928 +64 16th

Doherty, Michael 78 73 78 229 +13 t-60th

Alexander, Drew 75 78 79 232 +16 t-69th

Seward, Brett 79 78 76 233 +17 80th

Cutler, Zach 81 79 76 236 +20 80th

Wittmann, Mitchell 81 77 83 241 +25 t-84th

10/16-17/2017 -- Titans Motown Collegiate

Prestwick Village GC -- Highland, Mich.

Par 72, 7142 yards -- 6 teams, 39 players

Valparaiso 303 301 306 910 +46 t-4th

Seward, Brett 74 74 74 222 +6 t-5th

Wu, Jeremy 76 72 77 225 +9 t-9th

Alexander, Drew 77 74 75 226 +10 13th

Wittmann, Mitchell# 79 72 78 229 +13 t-19th

Doherty, Michael# 80 75 75 230 +14 t-21st

McCarthy, Matthew 76 81 80 237 +21 28th

Cutler, Zach 77 83 89 249 +33 37th

2/17-18/2018 -- The Invitational at Savannah Harbor

Club at Havannah Harbor -- Savannah, Ga.

Par 72, 7116 yards -- 16 teams, 83 players

Valparaiso 311 307 300 918 +54 16th

Seward, Brett 75 73 73 221 +5 t-25th

Alexander, Drew 80 77 71 228 +12 t-56th

Doherty, Michael 74 77 77 228 +12 t-56th

Wu, Jeremy 82 80 79 241 +25 79th

Cutler, Zach 85 86 84 255 +39 83rd

3/5-6/2018 -- Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite

The Surf Golf & Beach Club -- Myrtle Beach, S.C.

Par 71, 6741 yards -- 9 teams, 60 players

Valparaiso 300 300 296 896 +44 7th

Seward, Brett 75 71 75 221 +8 t-21st

Wittmann, Mitchell 74 76 75 225 +12 t-33rd

Alexander, Drew 77 78 73 228 +15 t-38th

McCarthy, Matthew 81 75 73 229 +16 t-41st

Doherty, Michael 74 81 75 230 +17 t-45th



2017-18 Valparaiso University Men's Golf

Valparaiso Team Results (Apr 25, 2018)

3/12-13/2018 -- Colleton River Collegiate

Dye Course -- Bluffton, S.C.

Par 72, 7198 yards -- 12 teams, 75 players

Valparaiso 313 319 302 934 +70 11th

Wittmann, Mitchell 83 78 72 233 +17 t-42nd

Lazar, Ross 80 79 77 236 +20 t-52nd

Seward, Brett 80 80 76 236 +20 t-52nd

McCarthy, Matthew 76 85 77 238 +22 t-62nd

Alexander, Drew 77 82 81 240 +24 t-66th

3/19-20/2018 --  Twin Oaks Intercollegiate

Twin Oaks CC -- Springfield, Mo.

Par 71, 6760 yards -- 11 teams, 72 players

Valparaiso 298 303 306 907 +55 9th

Doherty, Michael 73 76 74 223 +10 t-26th

Seward, Brett 78 74 74 226 +13 t-35th

Wittmann, Mitchell 76 76 77 229 +16 t-47th

Lazar, Ross 73 78 83 234 +21 t-58th

Wu, Jeremy 76 77 81 234 +21 t-58th

Juskow, Jack# 77 79 83 239 +26 69th

03/31-04/01, 2018 -- D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate

Weibring GC -- Normal, Ill.

Par 71, 6915 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players

Valparaiso 321 297 297 915 +63 11th

Mitchell Wittmann 76 73 78 227 +14 28th

Brett Seward 82 73 75 230 +17 44th

Drew Alexander 84 74 74 232 +19 54th

Michael Doherty 82 77 73 232 +19 54th

Matthew McCarthy 81 83 75 239 +26 79th

4/23-24/2018 -- MVC Championship

Dalhousie Country Club -- Cape Girardeau, Mo.

Par 72, 7323 yards -- 9 teams, 45 players

Valparaiso 317 296 318 931 +67 6th

Doherty, Michael 78 74 76 228 +12 t-16th

Wittmann, Mitchell 79 70 83 232 +16 t-21st

Alexander, Drew 79 77 80 236 +20 32nd

Seward, Brett 85 75 81 241 +25 37th

McCarthy, Matthew 81 84 81 246 +30 40th



2017-18 Valparaiso University Men's Golf

Valparaiso Individual Results (Apr 25, 2018)

Alexander, Drew

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 77-79-72=228 +12 t 7th/28

SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational 9/25-26/2017 3 65-72-74=211 -2 5th/96

Firestone  Invitational 10/2-3/2017 3 75-78-79=232 +16 t 69th/87

Titans Motown Collegiate 10/16-17/2017 3 77-74-75=226 +10 13th/39

The Invitational at Savannah Harbor 2/17-18/2018 3 80-77-71=228 +12 t 56th/83

Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite 3/5-6/2018 3 77-78-73=228 +15 t 38th/60

Colleton River Collegiate 3/12-13/2018 3 77-82-81=240 +24 t 66th/75

D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate 03/31-04/01,  2018 3 84-74-74=232 +19 54th/90

MVC Championship 4/23-24/2018 3 79-77-80=236 +20 32nd/45

SEASON TOTALS 27 2061 Avg. 76.33 +5 -

Cutler, Zach

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 79-76-79=234 +18 t 14th/28

SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational 9/25-26/2017 3 73-78-83=234 +21 t 74th/96

Firestone  Invitational 10/2-3/2017 3 81-79-76=236 +20 80th/87

Titans Motown Collegiate 10/16-17/2017 3 77-83-89=249 +33 37th/39

The Invitational at Savannah Harbor 2/17-18/2018 3 85-86-84=255 +39 83rd/83

SEASON TOTALS 15 1208 Avg. 80.53 +9 -

Doherty, Michael

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 80-75-73=228 +12 t 7th/28

SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational 9/25-26/2017 3 75-80-78=233 +20 t 69th/96

Firestone  Invitational 10/2-3/2017 3 78-73-78=229 +13 t 60th/87

Titans Motown Collegiate 10/16-17/2017 3 80-75-75=230 +14 t 21st/39

The Invitational at Savannah Harbor 2/17-18/2018 3 74-77-77=228 +12 t 56th/83

Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite 3/5-6/2018 3 74-81-75=230 +17 t 45th/60

Twin Oaks Intercollegiate 3/19-20/2018 3 73-76-74=223 +10 t 26th/72

D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate 03/31-04/01,  2018 3 82-77-73=232 +19 54th/90

MVC Championship 4/23-24/2018 3 78-74-76=228 +12 t 16th/45

SEASON TOTALS 27 2061 Avg. 76.33 +5 -

Juskow, Jack

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 83-80-76=239 +23 t 18th/28

Twin Oaks Intercollegiate 3/19-20/2018 3 77-79-83=239 +26 69th/72

SEASON TOTALS 6 478 Avg. 79.67 +8 -

Lazar, Ross

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 87-83-83=253 +37 26th/28

Colleton River Collegiate 3/12-13/2018 3 80-79-77=236 +20 t 52nd/75

Twin Oaks Intercollegiate 3/19-20/2018 3 73-78-83=234 +21 t 58th/72

SEASON TOTALS 9 723 Avg. 80.33 +9 -



2017-18 Valparaiso University Men's Golf

Valparaiso Individual Results (Apr 25, 2018)

McCarthy, Matthew

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 88-80-77=245 +29 25th/28

SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational 9/25-26/2017 3 76-76-81=233 +20 t 69th/96

Titans Motown Collegiate 10/16-17/2017 3 76-81-80=237 +21 28th/39

Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite 3/5-6/2018 3 81-75-73=229 +16 t 41st/60

Colleton River Collegiate 3/12-13/2018 3 76-85-77=238 +22 t 62nd/75

D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate 03/31-04/01,  2018 3 81-83-75=239 +26 79th/90

MVC Championship 4/23-24/2018 3 81-84-81=246 +30 40th/45

SEASON TOTALS 21 1667 Avg. 79.38 +8 -

Seward, Brett

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 76-79-80=235 +19 16th/28

SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational 9/25-26/2017 3 78-74-73=225 +12 t 39th/96

Firestone  Invitational 10/2-3/2017 3 79-78-76=233 +17 80th/87

Titans Motown Collegiate 10/16-17/2017 3 74-74-74=222 +6 t 5th/39

The Invitational at Savannah Harbor 2/17-18/2018 3 75-73-73=221 +5 t 25th/83

Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite 3/5-6/2018 3 75-71-75=221 +8 t 21st/60

Colleton River Collegiate 3/12-13/2018 3 80-80-76=236 +20 t 52nd/75

Twin Oaks Intercollegiate 3/19-20/2018 3 78-74-74=226 +13 t 35th/72

D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate 03/31-04/01,  2018 3 82-73-75=230 +17 44th/90

MVC Championship 4/23-24/2018 3 85-75-81=241 +25 37th/45

SEASON TOTALS 30 2290 Avg. 76.33 +5 -

Wittmann, Mitchell

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 83-86-85=254 +38 27th/28

Firestone  Invitational 10/2-3/2017 3 81-77-83=241 +25 t 84th/87

Titans Motown Collegiate 10/16-17/2017 3 79-72-78=229 +13 t 19th/39

Bash at the Beach Collegiate Invite 3/5-6/2018 3 74-76-75=225 +12 t 33rd/60

Colleton River Collegiate 3/12-13/2018 3 83-78-72=233 +17 t 42nd/75

Twin Oaks Intercollegiate 3/19-20/2018 3 76-76-77=229 +16 t 47th/72

D.A. Weibring Intercollegiate 03/31-04/01,  2018 3 76-73-78=227 +14 28th/90

MVC Championship 4/23-24/2018 3 79-70-83=232 +16 t 21st/45

SEASON TOTALS 24 1870 Avg. 77.92 +6 -

Wu, Jeremy

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Crusader Collegiate 9/5/2017 3 77-79-76=232 +16 t 9th/28

SIUE Derek Dolenc Invitational 9/25-26/2017 3 78-82-78=238 +25 85th/96

Titans Motown Collegiate 10/16-17/2017 3 76-72-77=225 +9 t 9th/39

The Invitational at Savannah Harbor 2/17-18/2018 3 82-80-79=241 +25 79th/83

Twin Oaks Intercollegiate 3/19-20/2018 3 76-77-81=234 +21 t 58th/72

SEASON TOTALS 15 1170 Avg. 78.00 +6 -


	Season
	Team
	Individual

